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*Year Appointed State Director 
 
ALABAMA 
Jeff Smitherman, Director 
State Emergency Management Agency 
Phone:  205-280-2201; Cell: 334-328-2845  
Email: jeff.smitherman@ema.alabama.gov 
*2022 
 
ALASKA 
Bryan Fisher, Director 
Division of Homeland Security & Emergency 
Management 
Phone: 907-428-7066; Cell:  907-240-6043 
Email:  b.fisher@alaska.gov  
*2021 
 
ARIZONA 
Gabriel Lavine, Director 
Division of Emergency Management 
Phone: 602-464-6203; Cell: 602-319-2330 
Email: gabriel.lavine@azdema.gov 
*2023 
 
ARKANSAS 
A.J. Gary, Director & State Homeland Security 
Advisor 
Arkansas Division of Emergency Management 
Phone: 501-683-7834; Cell 501-680-7961 
Email: AJ.Gary@adem.arkansas.gov 
*2016 
 
CALIFORNIA 
Nancy Ward, Director 
Governor’s Office of Emergency Services 
Phone: 916–845-8538; Cell:  916-542-3104 
Email: nancy.ward@caloes.ca.gov 
*2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COLORADO 
Mike Willis, Director 
Division of Emergency Management 
Phone: 720-852-6694; Cell: 303-819-1094 
Email: mike.willis@state.co.us 
*2017 
 
COMMONWEALTH OF NORTHERN MARIANA 
ISLANDS 
Franklin Babauta - Special assistant - Homeland 
Security and Emergency Management Agency 
Phone:  670-237-8000, Cell: 670-285-4736 
Email:  franklin.babauta@cnmihsem.gov.mp 
*2023 
 
CONNECTICUT 
William (Bill) Turner, Director 
Division of Emergency Management &  
Homeland Security 
Phone: 860-685-8911; Cell: 860-250-6947 
Email: William.h.turner@ct.gov 
*2022 
 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Clint Osborn, Acting Director 
Homeland Security & Emergency Management 
Agency 
Phone: 202-727-6161; Cell:  202-577-9414 
Email: clint.osborn@dc.gov 
*2023 
 
DELAWARE 
AJ Schall, Director 
Emergency Management Agency 
Phone:  302-659-2320; Cell: 302-893-2512 
Email:  a.j.schall@state.de.us 
*2015 
 
FLORIDA 
Kevin Guthrie, Director 
Division of Emergency Management 
Phone: 850-413-9969; Cell: 904-234-7629 
Email: kevin.guthrie@em.myflorida.com 
*2021 
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GEORGIA 
Chris Stallings, Director 
Emergency Management Agency /Office of 
Homeland Security  
Phone: 404-430-8282; Cell 404-635-7001 
Email: james.stallings@gema.ga.gov 
*2020 
 
GUAM 
Charles Esteves, Administrator  
Guam Homeland Security/ Office of Civil Defense 
Director Mariana Regional Fusion Center 
Phone: 671-475-9600; cell 671-687-4821 
Email: charles.esteves@ghs.guam.gov 
*2015 
 
HAWAII 
James DS Barros, Administrator 
Emergency Management Agency 
Phone: 808-733-4300 x570; Cell:  808-978-0049 
Email: james.barros@hawaii.gov 
*2023 
 
IDAHO 
Brad Richy, Director 
Office of Emergency Management  
Phone: 208-422-3001; Cell 208-841-8974 
Email: brichy@imd.idaho.gov 
*2012 
 
ILLINOIS 
Alicia Tate-Nadeau, Director 
State Emergency Management Agency 
Phone: 217-557-6225; Cell: 217-441-1099 
Email: alicia.tate-nadeau@illinois.gov 
*2019 
 
INDIANA 
Joel Thacker, Executive Director 
Department of Homeland Security  
Phone: 317-232-3986; Cell:  317-954-2770 
Email: jthacker@dhs.in.gov  
*2022 
 

IOWA 
John Benson, Director 
Dept. of Homeland Security & Emergency 
Management  
Phone: 515-323-4313; Cell: 515-318-8022 
Email: john.benson@iowa.gov 
*2021 
 
KANSAS 
Angee Morgan, Deputy Director  
Division of Emergency Management  
Phone: 785 – 646-2101; Cell 785-207-1546 
Email: angee.morgan@ks.gov 
*2008 
 
KENTUCKY 
Dustin Heiser, Interim Director 
State Emergency Management 
Phone: 502-607-1601; Cell 502-401-8558 
Email: dustin.heiser@ky-em.gov 
*2023 
 
LOUISIANA 
Casey Tingle, Director 
Governor’s Office of Homeland Security & 
Emergency Preparedness 
Phone: 225-922-1503 or 225-925-7345 
 Cell:  225-485-7451 
Email: casey.tingle@la.gov 
*2021 
 
MAINE 
Peter Rogers, Director 
State Emergency Mangement Agency 
Phone: 207-624-4401; Cell 207-215-3888 
Email: peter.j.rogers@maine.gov.   
*2019 
 
MARYLAND 
Russell Strickland, Secretary 
Department of Emergency Management  
Phone: 410-517-3625; Cell: 240-477-9299 
Email: russell.strickland@maryland.gov 
*2015 
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MASSACHUSETTS 
Dawn Brantley, Acting Director 
State Emergency Management Agency 
Phone:  508-820-2014; Cell: 508-309-0619 
Email:  dawn.brantley@state.ma.us 
*2021 
 
MICHIGAN 
Capt. Kevin Sweeney, Deputy State Director 
Emergency Management and Homeland Secruity 
Division 
Phone: 517-284-3699; Cell:  517-719-1195 
Email: sweeneyk@@michigan.gov 
*2020 
 
MINNESOTA 
Kristi Rollwagen Director 
Division of Homeland Security & Emergency 
Management 
Phone: 651-201-7404; Cell:  651-276-4471 
Email: kristi.rollwagen@state.mn.us 
*2023 
 
MISSISSIPPI 
Stephen McCraney, Executive Director 
Emergency Management Agency 
Phone: 601-933-6882; Cell: 601-988-8887 
Email: smccraney@mema.ms.gov 
*2021 
 
MISSOURI 
Jim Remillard, Director 
State Emergency Management Agency 
Phone: 573-526-9143; Cell: 573-308-7085  
Email: james.remillard@sema.dps.mo.gov 
*2019 
 
MONTANA 
Delila Bruno, Administrator 
Disaster & Emergency Services Division 
Phone: 406-324-4766; Cell 406-459-4606 
Email: dbruno@mt.gov 
*2015 
 

NEBRASKA 
Erv Portis, Assistant Director 
State Emergency Management Agency  
Phone: 402-471-7401; Cell:  402-309-3017 
Email: erv.portis@nebraska.gov 
*2021 
 
NEVADA 
David Fogerson, Chief  
Division of Emergency Management 
Phone: 775-687-0301; Cell: 775-546-3581 
Email: dfogerson@dem.nv.gov 
*2020 
 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Robert Buxton, Director 
Division of Homeland Security & Emergency 
Management  
Phone: 603-271-2231; Cell: 603-688-5570 
Email:  Robert.m.buxton@dos.nh.gov  
*2022 
 
NEW JERSEY 
Patrick J. Callahan, Colonel 
State Director, Office of Emergency Management  
New Jersey State Police 
Phone: 609-882-2000 x6500 Cell: 609-508-6511 
Email: Patrick.Callahan@njsp.gov 
*2017 
 
NEW MEXICO 
Ali Rye, Deputy Secretary, Programs 
Department of Homeland Security & Emergency 
Management 
Phone: 505-476-0868; Cell:  505-470-9913 
Email: ali.rye@dhsem.nm.gov 
*2023 
 
NEW YORK 
Matt Franklin, Director 
Office of Emergency Management  
Phone: 518-402-4480; Cell: 518-857-9462 
Email: matt.franklin@dhses.ny.gov 
*2021 
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NORTH CAROLINA 
Will Ray, Director and Deputy Homeland Security 
Advisor 
State Division of Emergency Management 
Phone: 919-825-2307; Cell 984-212-0852 
Email: will.ray@ncdps.gov 
*2021 
 
NORTH DAKOTA 
Darin Hanson, Homeland Security Director 
State Department of Emergency Services  
Phone: 701-328-8165; Cell:  701-226-0900 
Email: dthanson@nd.gov 
*2021 
 
OHIO 
Sima Merick, Executive Director 
State Emergency Management Agency  
Phone: 614-799-3674  Cell: 614-561-6298  
Email: smerick@dps.ohio.gov 
*2014 
 
OKLAHOMA 
Daniel Piltz, Acting Deputy Director 
Department of Emergency Management 
Phone: 405-521-2481; Cell 405-517-5269 
Email: Daniel.piltz@oem.ok.gov 
*2023 
 
OREGON 
Erin McMahon, Interim Director  
Department of Emergency Management 
Phone: 503-378-3933; Cell 971-719-1160 
Email: erin.mcmahon@oem.oregon.gov 
*2023 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
David (Randy) Padfield, Director 
State Emergency Management Agency 
Phone:  717-651-2007; Cell 717-585-8041 
Email: dpadfield@pa.gov 
*2018 
 
 

PUERTO RICO 
Nino Correa Filomeno 
Acting Commissioner 
Phone:  787-724-0124 
Email:  ncorrea@prema.pr.gov 
 
Manuel Laboy Rivera 
Executive Director, Central Office of Recovery, 
Reconstruction and Resilience 
Cell:  787-430-8396 
Email:  mlaboy@cor3.pr.gov 
 
RHODE ISLAND 
Marc Pappas, Director 
State Emergency Management Agency 
Phone:  401-462-7131 Cell:  401-641-7624 
Email:  marc.pappas@ema.ri.gov 
*2018 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
Kim Stenson, Director 
State Emergency Management Division 
Phone: 803-737-8566; Cell 803-413-4669 
Email: kstenson@emd.sc.gov 
*2013 
 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
Tina Titze, Director 
Office of Emergency Management 
Phone: 605-773-3231; Cell :  605-280-4487 
Email: tina.titze@state.sd.us 
*2015 
 
TENNESSEE 
Patrick Sheehan, Director 
Tennessee Emergency Management Agency 
Phone:  615-741-4332; Cell: 615-852-0040 
Email:  Patrick.sheehan@tn.gov 
*2016 
 
TEXAS 
Nim Kidd, Chief 
Texas Division of Emergency Management 
 Vice Chancellor 
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The Texas A&M University System 
Phone: 512-424-2207 24/7 SOC  
Cell:  512-468-8288 
Email: nim.kidd@tdem.texas.gov 
*2010 
 
U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 
Daryl Jaschen, Director 
Territorial Emergency Management Agency 
Phone:  340-774-2244 Cell:  340-713-6810 
Email:  daryl.jaschen@vitema.vi.gov 
 
UTAH 
Kris Hamlet, Director 
Division of Emergency Management 
Phone: 801-538-9553; Cell:  801-243-0147  
Email: krishamlet@utah.gov 
*2013 
 
VERMONT 
Eric Forand, Acting Director 
Division of Emergency Management   
Phone: 802-241-5487; Cell:  802-585-0633 
Email: eric.forand@vermont.gov 
*2023 
 
VIRGINIA 
Shawn Talmadge, Director 
Department of Emergency Management 
Phone: 804-267-7601; Cell: 804-912-7305 
Email: shawn.talmadge@vdem.virginia.gov 
*2022 
 
WASHINGTON 
Robert Ezelle, Director 
Emergency Management Division 
Phone: 253-512-7001; Cell  253-324-8020 
Email: robert.ezelle@mil.wa.gov 
*2013 
 
 
 
 
 

WEST VIRGINIA 
GE McCabe, Director 
WV Emergency Management Division 
Phone:  304-558-5380; Cell:  304-382-3170 
Email:  ge.mccabe@wv.gov 
*2021 
 
WISCONSIN 
Greg Engle, Administrator 
State Division of Emergency Management 
Phone: 608-242-3203; Cell:  608-513-5091 
Email: greg.engle@widma.gov 
*2019 
 
WYOMING 
Lynn Budd, Director 
Office of Homeland Security 
5500 Bishop Blvd. 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 
Phone:  307-777-8511, Cell:  307-275-2490 
Email:  lynn.budd@wyo.gov 
*2019 
 
_________________________ 
 
NEMA Senior Policy Staff  
Trina Sheets, Executive Director 
1776 Avenue of the States 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone:  859-244-8233; Cell: 859-229-9179 
Email:  tsheets@csg.org 
 
Matt Cowles, Deputy Director 
444 N. Capitol St. NE, Suite 401 
Washington, DC 20001 
Phone:  202-624-5459  Cell:  703-282-3537 
Email:  mcowles@csg.org 
 
Jessica Byrski, Sr. Policy Analyst 
Phone:  859-244-8112; Cell:  859-492-4068 
Email:  jbyrski@csg.org 
 
Angela Copple, EMAC Program Director 
Phone:  859-244-8217; Cell:  859-492-6298 
Email:  acopple@csg.org 
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